Resolution - No. 1988-89 _ 24
Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1989
WHEREAS, (explanation or justification for budget amendments); and,
WHEREAS, vt viv i iieinneceentenennnenns
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commxssxoners of Weakley
County Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 17 day of April
1989, that: B
SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 141

Budget
Account Approved Amendments Amended
Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget
Estimated Revenues
43570 Receipts from $65,500.00 $6,500.00 $72,000.00
Individual Schools
46565 Teacher Group $97,200.00 $42,310.00 $139,510.00
Insurance Program ——————
$48,810.00

Estimated Expenditures

73500-189  Bus Drivers $11,303.00 $6,500.00 $17,803.00
Paid by Schools

75200-205 Employee $110,361.00 $42,310.00 $152,671.00
Insurance

$48,810.00

Section 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with resolution
are bereby repealed.

Section 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare re uiring it. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING _MEMBERS OE THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOAR??ijé?ﬂUNTY COMMI ONERS

ANy

Acknow ged and Agprpved:
)/%ﬂ
ChaTrnan, Budget Committee

Motion made by _Comm. James H. Bell that the foregoing resolution

be adopted: Motion seconded by __ Comm. Jimmy Brasfield

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried
Passes and approved the 17th day of April , 1989 .
Atgg ed:

a’z» 5
(‘/1’ ol

Faye Butts, County Clerk

(7T



